OP \$40.00 3647402

ETAS ID: TM526230

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilbraham & Monson Academy		03/01/2018	Non-Profit Organization: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Wine & Spirits, Inc.		
Street Address:	733 S. West Street		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46225		
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3647402	BLOCKS ROCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4137343910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4137333111

Email: kchadwell@dwpm.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Basile
Address Line 1: 1414 Main Street

Address Line 2: One Monarch Place, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Karen K. ChadwellSIGNATURE:/Karen K. Chadwell/DATE SIGNED:06/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0259

900501127

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of March 1, 2018 (the "Effective Date"),

between WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY, a non-profit organization organized under

the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having an address of 423 Main Street,

Wilbraham, Massachusetts 01095 ("Assignor") and NATIONAL WINE & SPIRITS, INC., a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana and having an address of 733 S.

West Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46225 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Federal Trademark Registration No.

3,647,402 for BLOCKS ROCK (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignce, and the

Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, as of the effective date of this Agreement as set forth above-herein, the

Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assignees, its full rights, title, and

interests in and to the Trademark, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together

with the goodwill of the business(es) symbolized by the Trademark and the right to re-assign the

Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by

a duly authorized member and to be effective as of the Effective Date.

Signed as a sealed instrument as of March 1, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY

Rv.

Donas Francis

Its Head of School

678233.1

RECORDED: 06/04/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0260